

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Governor's Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse and Planning Unit



Memorandum

Date: January 22, 2020

To: All Reviewing Agencies

From: Scott Morgan, Director

Re: SCH # 2019079100

Little Avenue Life Station and Forced Main Replacement Project

Per Lead Agency, please note that the project title on the Little Avenue Lift Station and Forced Main Replacement Project has been changed.

The correct project title is:

Little Avenue Force Main and Lift Station Improvements.

We request that you note the above information for your files. All other project information remains the same.

cc: Dave Harden
City of Gridley
685 Kentucky Street
Gridley, CA 95948

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRIDLEY ADOPTING A NAME CHANGE TO THE FINAL CEQA PLUS INITIAL STUDY AND MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION AND NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (SCH#2019079100) TO THE LITTLE AVENUE FORCE MAIN AND LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Gridley is presented a name change for the Final Initial Study and Mitigated Negative Declaration and the Notice of Determination for the Little Avenue Force Main and Lift Station Improvements. The name is being changed from 'Little Avenue Lift Station and Forced Main Replacement Project' to 'Little Avenue Force Main and Lift Station Improvements' in order to reflect the name used in all other documents submitted to the Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) as part of a construction funding application for the project;

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Gridley that said Council does hereby approve the name change of the Final CEQA Plus Initial Study and Mitigated Negative Declaration and the Notice of Determination to Little Avenue Force Main and Lift Station Improvements;

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Gridley at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 21st day of January, 2020, by the following vote:

AYES:

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Williams, Crye, Borges, Johnson

NOES:

COUNCIL MEMBERS

None

ABSENT:

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Torres

ABSTAIN:

COUNCIL MEMBERS

None

ATTEST:

Paul Eckert, City Clerk

APPROVE:

Bruce Johnson, Mayor